SB0503/274739/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 503

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Zirkin" and substitute "Zirkin, and Jennings"; in line 3, strike "- Graduation Requirement"; in line 5, after "complete" insert ", as part of certain curricula,"; in line 9, after "provide" insert ", as part of certain curricula,"; in lines 6 and 9, in each instance, after "resuscitation" insert "that includes hands-only cardiopulmonary resuscitation"; in line 7, strike "to graduate from high school"; and in lines 18 and 19, strike "and high school graduation requirements".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 9, strike "TO GRADUATE FROM A PUBLIC HIGH SCHOOL,"; in line 10, after "COMPLETE" insert ", AS PART OF THE HEALTH OR PHYSICAL EDUCATION CURRICULUM,"; in line 13, after "PROVIDE" insert ", AS PART OF THE HEALTH OR PHYSICAL EDUCATION CURRICULUM,"; in lines 10 and 13, in each instance, after "RESUSCITATION" insert "THAT INCLUDES HANDS-ONLY CARDIOPULMONARY RESUSCITATION"; and in line 15, strike "7" and substitute "9".

On page 3, in line 5, strike "LICENSED".